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ARI Name of Animal Farm/Ranch Owner(s)
Place Reg Num. As Shown on ARI Certificate As Shown on ARI Certificate As Shown on ARI Certificate

101A Suri TRUE BLACK/BAY BLACK Juvenile (5) Jude Anderson
1 35117902 WPR Felina Whistling Pines Ranch Chris & Jess Fredericks
2 32805970 WSRS Hailey by Avanti Wild Rose Suri Ranch Patti & Alan Anderson
3 32750157 Ebony's Black Angel of TASA The Alpacas of Spring Acres Albert & Rebecca Camma
4 35061106 Belefonte's Jet Black of SSSAR Seed Stock Suri Alpacas Donna Anderson & Richard Walker
5 35275404 BESAME Piucca Bag End Suri Alpacas of Maine, LLC Jill McElderry

102B Suri TRUE BLACK/BAY BLACK Yearling (11) Jude Anderson
1 32451122 Eldora's Zaliki Eldora Suri Alpacas Leanne & Richard Nakashima
2 32533736 GLR  Jamiyah Great Lakes Ranch Brad & Jandy Sprouse
3 35171089 Diamonte's Winston Coldwater Creek Alpaca Farm Mary & Norm Zahn
4 32433425 Tomo's Tito of Harmony Hasselbring's Harmony Ranch Britt & Patty Hasselbring
5 32533910 GLR Moab Over Home Alpacas, LLC Allen&Rebecca Rebman/Richard&Carol Reed
6 35063827 GLR Ongeleigh Long Hollow Suri Alpacas Karl & Jan Heinrich

103 C & D Suri TRUE BLACK/BAY BLACK Two Year Old & Adult (2) Jude Anderson
1 32668643 GVA Rhyss Rock Creek Suris Bruce & Myndee Jung
2 32138535 GLR Nico Rogue Suri Alpacas Jason & Beverly Brehm

100 Suri BLACK Championship (18) Jude Anderson
CH 35117902 WPR Felina Whistling Pines Ranch Chris & Jess Fredericks
RES 32451122 Eldora's Zaliki Eldora Suri Alpacas Leanne & Richard Nakashima

201A Suri LT. MED. DK BROWN Juvenile (6) Jude Anderson
1 32753028 DKN Dakini Fiery Cross by Wyuna Dakini Suri Alpacas Michelle Alexander
2 35044512 Balboa's Karmando Suri Springs Lori Brooks
3 32805017 WRSR Marengo by Hotazel Wild Rose Suri Ranch Patti & Alan Anderson
4 32753035 DKN Dakini Outlander by MPE Dakini Suri Alpacas Michelle Alexander
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5 32745382 RBSA Anna by Belefonte Rogue Suri Alpacas Jason & Beverly Brehm
6 32530360 VLA Gia by Balboa Victoria Lane Alpacas Karen Biscella

202B Suri LT. MED. DK. BROWN Yearling (11) Jude Anderson
1 35064350 MMALP Knights' Grande Rogue Suri Alpacas Jason & Beverly Brehm
2 35275459 BESAME Luimë Bag End Suri Alpacas of Maine, LLC Jill McElderry
3 32759068 RDE Peruvian Trecini Rock'n D Enterprises Bobby & Diane Dickerson
4 32546774 Drakester Sie Sutter Suri Alpaca, LLC Dawn Browning & Susan Fell
5 32688245 SSSA's Supreme's Clayton Sie Sutter Suri Alpaca, LLC Dawn Browning & Susan Fell
6 32840438 Missy Awesome of AAP&P Awesome Acres 'Pacas & Pyrs Michael & Sherry Alpert

203C Suri LT. MED. DK BROWN Two Year Old (2) Jude Anderson
1 32668612 GVA Bryze Rock Creek Suris Bruce & Myndee Jung
2 32653113 Autumnsun's Cabernet Sauvignon Autumn Sun Alpacas Mary & Michael Livingston

204D & E Suri LT. MED. DK BROWN Adult & Mature (7) Jude Anderson
1 32241280 Sierra Bonita's Peruvian Van Dyke Rock'n D Enterprises Bobby & Diane Dickerson
2 31916080 BESAME Úoselleyön Bag End Suri Alpacas of Maine, LLC Jill McElderry
3 32289749 VLA Contracorriente Victoria Lane Alpacas Karen Biscella
4 31604888 ASF-PA Peruvian Diana Beach Run Farm Patricia and/or Robert Harkness
5 20020040 Jeepers Peruvian Jaymalita Tinkers Creek Alpacas LLC Joyce & Greg White
6 31537711 Jeepers Sonic Accoyo Burton Tinkers Creek Alpacas LLC Joyce & Greg White

200 Suri BROWN Championship (26) Jude Anderson
CH 32753028 DKN Dakini Fiery Cross by Wyuna Dakini Suri Alpacas Michelle Alexander
RC 35044512 Balboa's Karmando Suri Springs Lori Brooks

301A Suri MED & DK FAWN Juvenile (9) Jude Anderson
1 35047063 RRAF Accoyo Kalvin's Maxwell Rodgers' Reserve Alpaca Farm Janet & Bob Rodgers
2 35221937 Allegiance's Beach Run Charlemagne Beach Run Farm Patricia and/or Robert Harkness
3 35212584 Sully by Armed and Dangerous Andean Vista Ranch Gail & Paul Wasserstein
4 32840292 RDE Peruvian Mondavi Next Chapter Alpacas Cora & Randy Marburger
5 32658736 Americipaca's Lariope Memory M-Acres Farm Robert Figular & Lisa Collura
6 32656794 Farback's Honey Rum Boulder Hill Alpacas Margit Korsak
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302B - DF Suri DARK FAWN Yearling (6) Jude Anderson
1 32546606 MMALP Silk's Baltoro Miller-McMahan Alpacas, LLC Joe Miller, Ray & Candy McMahan
2 32527247 Ssilken's Xtarlight Xpress by Maxx First Light Alpacas Mary Yaros
3 32347777 Laszio of PVA Autumn Sun Alpacas Mary & Michael Livingston
4 32745436 Sierra Bonita's Accoyo Galloran Sierra Bonita Alpacas James & Leslie Loveless
5 32347784 Nattaleah of PVA Heart & Soul Alpacas and Spinnery Russell Ratti & Karen Ball
6 32050912 Johnnie of AAP&P Awesome Acres 'Pacas & Pyrs Michael & Sherry Alpert

302B - MF Suri MED FAWN Yearling (8) Jude Anderson
1 32813432 Brulees's Nala of RCS Rock Creek Suris Bruce & Myndee Jung
2 35322429 Dior's Casual Man of SuperSuris Seed Stock Suri Alpacas Donna Anderson & Richard Walker
3 32805994 WRSR Karina by Razor Wild Rose Suri Ranch Patti & Alan Anderson
4 32579994 RRAF Mocha Joe Rodgers' Reserve Alpaca Farm Janet & Bob Rodgers
5 32741131 Goldstar's Princess Skylar Great Lakes Ranch Brad & Jandy Sprouse
6 32600940 RNR Pretoria R & R Suris Doug & Julie Rice

303C Suri MED & DK FAWN Two Year Old (4) Jude Anderson
1 32737851 WAP Show Time by Bet on Black Rogue Suri Alpacas Jason & Beverly Brehm
2 32762198 Shambalah's Roxxanne Shambalah Alpaca Ranch Hillary Devin & Scott Phillips
3 32762013 Shambalah's Jackson Browne Shambalah Alpaca Ranch Hillary Devin & Scott Phillips
4 32737790 WAP Double Eagle By Commandor Shambalah Alpaca Ranch Hillary Devin & Scott Phillips

304D & E - DF Suri DARK FAWN Adult & Mature (5) Jude Anderson
1 32412482 WRSR Serengeti by Razor Wild Rose Suri Ranch Patti & Alan Anderson
2 32363906 BRKRD Goldstar's Trilogy Awesome Acres 'Pacas & Pyrs Michael & Sherry Alpert
3 30818163 Ravada's Kuma Heritage Farm Suri Alpacas Tim & Beth Sheets
4 32110012 Tinkers Accoyo Railbender Tinkers Creek Alpacas LLC Joyce & Greg White
5 31537773 Tinkers Boom Boom Pow Tinkers Creek Alpacas LLC Joyce & Greg White

304D & E - MF Suri MED FAWN Adult & Mature (11) Jude Anderson
1 31990967 Autumnsun's Glittering Rain Autumn Sun Alpacas Mary & Michael Livingston
2 31115667 Youngstar Heritage Farm Suri Alpacas Tim & Beth Sheets
3 32571523 AROSA Coalfire's Goldie Shambalah Alpaca Ranch Hillary Devin & Scott Phillips



Judges: Cheryl Gehly
             Jude Anderson

SURI NETWORK FLEECE SHOW
AUG 13-15, 2015

Fleece Shown - 197
Fleece Entered - 198

Superintendent:
Jane Meyer

jam3mr@aol.com

4

4 31365758 AROSA Peruvian Illyria Triple H Ranch Jennifer Hack
5 31987004 Mercury's Maverick of Farback Farm Farback Farm Alpacas Lisa Lewis
6 30712782 Summer Rocio in Peru Wellspring Suri Alpacas Jeannie Wells

300 Suri FAWN Championship (43) Jude Anderson
CH 35047063 RRAF Accoyo Kalvin's Maxwell Rodgers' Reserve Alpaca Farm Janet & Bob Rodgers
RES 32412482 WRSR Serengeti by Razor Wild Rose Suri Ranch Patti & Alan Anderson

401A - LF  Suri LIGHT FAWN Juvenile (10) Cheryl Gehly
1 32573510 KBTA Locke's Kristoff Big Timber Alpacas, LLC Susan King
2 35047018 RRAF Accoyo Morrison's Dublin Rodgers' Reserve Alpaca Farm Janet & Bob Rodgers
3 32753257 DKN Dakini Echo in the Bone Dakini Suri Alpacas Michelle Alexander
4 32834277 Pollyanna By Destiny of AJAR The Midnight Moon Alpaca Ranch Gary S. Wilson
5 35221920 Grand Slam's Pippin of Beach Run Beach Run Farm Patricia and/or Robert Harkness
6 35171058 CCAlpacaFarms Ouray Coldwater Creek Alpaca Farm Mary & Norm Zahn

401A - BG  Suri BEIGE Juvenile (5) Cheryl Gehly
1 35143598 GVSA Accoyo Nugget's Legend Grandview Suri Alpacas Lisa & Jeff Haselhorst
2 35117834 Mont Blanc's Riverz Rizin Whistling Pines Ranch Chris & Jess Fredericks
3 32534542 TZ Mr's Quri Kanchay The Triple Z Alpaca Farm Mike & Anita Smith
4 32750140 TASA'S Princess Katie The Alpacas of Spring Acres Albert & Rebecca Camma
5 32836073 Suzanne of Over Home Over Home Alpacas, LLC Allen&Rebecca Rebman/Richard&Carol Reed

402B  Suri LIGHT FAWN/BEIGE Yearling (3) Cheryl Gehly
1 35064428 WI Limited Edition Wilkins Ranch Janet & Mike Wilkins
2 32836349 Kora of Over Home Over Home Alpacas, LLC Allen&Rebecca Rebman/Richard&Carol Reed
3 32651317 RRAF Just Two Adorable Rodgers' Reserve Alpaca Farm Janet & Bob Rodgers

403C  Suri LIGHT FAWN/BEIGE Two Year Old (5) Cheryl Gehly
1 32642667 Eldora's Accoyo Talent by Rockstar 2 Point Farm, LLC Nancy Lindemood
2 32642636 Eldora's Accoyo Bravo by Rockstar Eldora Suri Alpacas Leanne & Richard Nakashima
3 32645217 RGSA Rogue's Pear Blossom Rogue Suri Alpacas Jason & Beverly Brehm
4 32735536 GVA Accoyo Satin's Knight Rogue Suri Alpacas Jason & Beverly Brehm
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5 32345216 Our Accoyo Kaden's Keever Seed Stock Suri Alpacas Donna Anderson & Richard Walker

404D&E  Suri LIGHT FAWN/BEIGE Adult & Mature (7) Cheryl Gehly
1 31510301 WRSR Accoyo Allegiance's Avanti Wild Rose Suri Ranch Patti & Alan Anderson
2 32282375 BellBorne's Accoyo King of Diamonds BellBorne Farm Carmela Osborne
3 31365734 Kriya Peruvian Crown Prince's Satya Beach Run Farm Patricia and/or Robert Harkness
4 32313079 Skyy's Xan by Maxx Triple H Ranch Jennifer Hack
5 32159707 Derwydd Peruvian Tinity Rogue Suri Alpacas Jason & Beverly Brehm
6 30038886 Jeepers Lucky Lindy Tinkers Creek Alpacas LLC Joyce & Greg White

400 Suri LIGHT Championship (30) Cheryl Gehly
CH 32642667 Eldora's Accoyo Talent by Rockstar 2 Point Farm, LLC Nancy Lindemood
RES 31510301 WRSR Accoyo Allegiance's Avanti Wild Rose Suri Ranch Patti & Alan Anderson

501A Suri WHITE Juvenile (14) Cheryl Gehly
1 32534528 TZ Mont Yuraq The Triple Z Alpaca Farm Mike & Anita Smith
2 32782318 KTK Konfetti by Accoyo Kontiki Kontiki Suri Alpacas Julie Azar/Ray Meserve
3 35265542 BellBorne's Accoyo Glitter BellBorne Farm Carmela Osborne
4 32412215 SSSAR Bahati's Accoyo Salvatori Seed Stock Suri Alpacas Donna Anderson & Richard Walker
5 32750010 TASA'S Lucy Lu The Alpacas of Spring Acres Albert & Rebecca Camma
6 32412208 SSSAR'S Locke's Accoyo Valentino Seed Stock Suri Alpacas Donna Anderson & Richard Walker

502B Suri WHITE Yearling (13) Cheryl Gehly
1 32727760 KBTA Kahuna's Josef Big Timber Alpacas, LLC Susan King
2 32546736 MMALP Mercury Raynay Alpaca Farm, LLC Ray & Candy McMahan
3 32700244 Tikanui's Diamond Ice of Harmony Hasselbring's Harmony Ranch Britt & Patty Hasselbring
4 32433432 Tikanui's Rain Dancer of Harmony Hasselbring's Harmony Ranch Britt & Patty Hasselbring
5 35322436 Supersuris Agent Provocateur Seed Stock Suri Alpacas Donna Anderson & Richard Walker
6 32816419 Pucara's Tikanui's Zena Hasselbring's Harmony Ranch Britt & Patty Hasselbring

503C  Suri WHITE Two-Year Old (6) Cheryl Gehly
1 32741513 Kuma's Cheyenne of CCAlpacaFarms Coldwater Creek Alpaca Farm Mary & Norm Zahn
2 32516661 RRAF Silken Gold's American Patriot Rodgers' Reserve Alpaca Farm Janet & Bob Rodgers
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3 32295733 Ameripaca's Copper Glow Sound of Freedom Farm Wiilard Burney
4 3268133 TZ Mont Blanc's Tika The Triple Z Alpaca Farm Mike & Anita Smith
5 32632934 HFS Jeremiah Heritage Farm Suri Alpacas Tim & Beth Sheets
6 31713290 BESAME Araucarauco Bag End Suri Alpacas of Maine, LLC Jill McElderry

504D  Suri WHITE Adult  (4) Cheryl Gehly
1 31874380 Bright Star of HFS Heritage Farm Suri Alpacas Tim & Beth Sheets
2 32110111 Kit Keller by Nolan Ryan Tinkers Creek Alpacas LLC Joyce & Greg White
3 32194944 Eldora's Sonata by Rockstar Sie Sutter Suri Alpaca, LLC Dawn Browning & Susan Fell
4 31958189 El Dorado Accoyo Rombauer Alpacas of El Dorado Scott & Laurie Findlay

505E  Suri WHITE Mature  (6) Cheryl Gehly
1 30503021 Pucara Chakotah's Alinga Awesome Acres 'Pacas & Pyrs Michael & Sherry Alpert
2 31695510 Benchmark's Coyo Twizzler Zephyr Hill Farm Denise & Jeff Johnson
3 30947160 Young Josef Shambalah Alpaca Ranch Hillary Devin & Scott Phillips
4 1118896 Candlewood Accoyo Magnum Heritage Farm Suri Alpacas Tim & Beth Sheets
5 31132435 Toni's Accoyo Round Up Tinkers Creek Alpacas LLC Joyce & Greg White
6 2014396 Pucara Sur-Real Chakotah's Hip Hop Goldyn Rae Alpacas Stacy Goss

500 Suri WHITE Championship (43) Cheryl Gehyl
CH 32534528 TZ Mont Yuraq The Triple Z Alpaca Farm Mike & Anita Smith
RES 32727760 KBTA Kahuna's Josef Big Timber Alpacas, LLC Susan King

601A Suri COMBINED GREY Juvenile (5) Jude Anderson
1 35063605 GLR Amalia Long Hollow Suri Alpacas Karl & Jan Heinrich
2 35117872 Tuff Whistling Pines Ranch Chris & Jess Fredericks
3 32806618 Tucker of Shiloh Suri Alpacas Suri Alpacas of Shiloh Farm Gary & Michele Siplivy
4 35242406 First Light's Kailinda First Light Alpacas Mary Yaros
5 32805031 WRSR Pepper Dot by Coalossus Walnut Knoll Farm Judy & George Dick

602B  Suri COMBINED GREY Yearling (9) Jude Anderson
1 32836295 Golden Spice Girl of Over Home Over Home Alpacas, LLC Allen&Rebecca Rebman/Richard&Carol Reed
2 32688221 ABF Riptide's Alexander Silver Lining Suris Judith Buning
3 32546705 MMALP Stone's OSO Rock'n D Enterprises Bobby & Diane Dickerson
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4 32557008 WRSA Chromeo Rock Creek Suris Bruce & Myndee Jung
5 35171072 CCAlpacaFarms Matteo's Angels Coldwater Creek Alpaca Farm Mary & Norm Zahn
6 32345292 Rowan of Double D Seed Stock Suri Alpacas Donna Anderson & Richard Walker

603C  Suri COMBINED GREY Two-Year Old (2) Jude Anderson
1 32138962 GLR Kodiak Silver Lining Suris Judith Buning
2 32241341 Sierra Bonita's Gray Galan Rogue Suri Alpacas Jason & Beverly Brehm

604D&E  Suri COMBINED GREY Adult & Mature (3) Jude Anderson
1 32268997 Platinum Delilah Great Lakes Ranch Brad & Jandy Sprouse
2 32100570 ABF Heat's Silver Lining 1 Silver Lining Suris Judith Buning
3 30038634 Tinkers Accoyo Ghost Dancer Tinkers Creek Alpacas LLC Joyce & Greg White

600 Suri GREY Championship (19) Jude Anderson
CH 35063605 GLR Amalia Long Hollow Suri Alpacas Karl & Jan Heinrich
RES 32268997 Platinum Delilah Great Lakes Ranch Brad & Jandy Sprouse

701A Suri COMBINED MIXED Juvenile (5) Cheryl Gehly
1 35024835 Santana's Cowboy of SSSAR Seed Stock Suri Alpacas Donna Anderson & Richard Walker
2 32750232 TASA'S Prince Belmonte The Alpacas of Spring Acres Albert & Rebecca Camma
3 35192961 Ameripaca's Crowned Princess Memory M-Acres Farm Robert Figular & Lisa Collura
4 32248395 Lost Creek's Goldstar Prairie Pride Lost Creek Suri Alpacas Terri and/or Craig Hale
5 32346329 KBTA's Ebony & Ivory Big Timber Alpacas, LLC Susan King

702B  Suri COMBINED MIXED Yearling (2) Cheryl Gehly
1 32836325 Calypso of Over Home Over Home Alpacas, LLC Allen&Rebecca Rebman/Richard&Carol Reed
2 32583472 Andean Vista's Gioia Andean Vista Ranch Gail & Paul Wasserstein

703C  Suri COMBINED MIXED Two-Year Old (3) Cheryl Gehly
1 32605587 Arcona's Prince Charming Arcona Alpacas Richard, Maggie, Tom Wilder
2 32668520 GVA Mekenna Rock Creek Suris Bruce & Myndee Jung
3 32006568 Zipcode Sweet Blossom Alpaca Farm Debbie Pettis
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700 Suri COMBINED MIXED Championship (10) Cheryl Gehly
CH 35024835 Santana's Cowboy of SSSAR Seed Stock Suri Alpacas Donna Anderson & Richard Walker
RES 32750232 TASA'S Prince Belmonte The Alpacas of Spring Acres Albert & Rebecca Camma

201A - Cottage Suri BROWN Juvenile (1) Cheryl Gehly
1 35275428 BESAME Kementári Bag End Suri Alpacas of Maine, LLC Jill McElderry

301A - Cottage Suri FAWN Juvenile (1) Cheryl Gehly
1 32527674 SuCaya's Iggy-Pop SuCaya Farms Onneke O'Brien

501A - Cottage Suri WHITE Juvenile (3) Cheryl Gehly
1 35275381 BESAME Coll Bag End Suri Alpacas of Maine, LLC Jill McElderry
2 35049913 Maya's Mirage Memory M-Acres Farm Robert Figular & Lisa Collura
3 32836219 Boulder Hill's Sabina Boulder Hill Alpacas Margit Korsak

502B - Cottage Suri WHITE Yearling (1) Cheryl Gehly
1 35049951 Uno Cassanova Memory M-Acres Farm Robert Figular & Lisa Collura

502C - Cottage Suri WHITE Two Year Old (2) Cheryl Gehly
1 32658798 Ameripaca's Callie Sound of Freedom Farm Willard Burney
2 32588170 Rainbow Mountains Windwalker Suri Alpacas of Shiloh Farm Gary & Michele Siplivy

502D&E - Cottage Suri WHITE Adult & Mature (2) Cheryl Gehly
1 32295344 Ameripaca's Lalita Sound of Freedom Farm Willard Burney
2 806496 Cperuvian Accoyo Clara 2006 IMPF98 Arcona Alpacas Richard, Maggie, Tom Wilder

 Cottage Suri Fleece High Score Dark
32527674 SuCaya's Iggy-Pop SuCaya Farms Onneke O'Brien

 Cottage Suri Fleece High Score Light
35275381 BESAME Coll Bag End Suri Alpacas of Maine Jill McElderry
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Fleece Suri Produce of Dam 1st Place - Cheryl Gehly & Jude Anderson
2001 32573497 KBTA's Tahiti White Pearl Big Timber Alpacas, LLC Susan King

32727760 KBTA's Kahuna's Josef
31916196 Dam: KBTA Kerolyn

Fleece Suri Produce of Dam 2nd Place - Cheryl Gehly & Jude Anderson
2002 32651317 RRAF Just Two Adorable Rodgers' Reserve Alpaca Farm Janet & Bob Rodgers

35047018 RRAF Accoyo Morrison's Dublin
31718820 Dam: RRAF Rohan's Just Adorable

Fleece Suri Produce of Dam 3rd Place - Cheryl Gehly & Jude Anderson
2006 35047063 RRAF Accoyo Kalvin's Maxwell Rodgers' Reserve Alpaca Farm Janet & Bob Rodgers

32516661 RRAF Silken Gold's American Patriot
31843591 Dam: Rossport's Donna

Fleece Suri Produce of Dam 4th Place - Cheryl Gehly & Jude Anderson
2005 32583472 Andean Vista's Gioia Andean Vista Ranch Gail & Paul Wasserstein

35212584 Sully by Armed and Dangerous
30002731 Dam: Peruvian Faith of LFA

Fleece Suri Produce of Dam 5th Place - Cheryl Gehly & Jude Anderson
2003 31990967 Autumnsun's Glittering Rain Autumn Sun Alpacas Mary & Michael Livingston

32653113 Autumnsun's Cabernet Sauvignon
32042771 Dam: Pucara Beachwood's StephanieBred

Fleece Suri Produce of Dam 6th Place - Cheryl Gehly & Jude Anderson
2004 32535303 Clarabelle of ATV Rogue Suri Alpacas Jason & Beverly Brehm

32745382 RBSA Anna by Belefonte
31579414 Dam: ATV Michelle My Belle

Fleece Suri Get of Sire 1st Place - Cheryl Gehly & Jude Anderson
1001 32816419 Pucara's Tikanui's Zena Hasselbring's Harmony Ranch Britt & Patty Hasselbring

32700244 Tikanui's Diamond Ice of Harmony
32433432 Tikanui's Rain Dancer of Harmony
32079616 Sire: Pucara Puresuri Tikanui

Fleece Suri Get of Sire 2nd Place - Cheryl Gehly & Jude Anderson
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1002 32050912 Johnnie of AAP&P Awesome Acres 'Pacas & Pyrs Michael & Sherry Alpert
32840438 Missy Awesome of AAP&P
32840414 WARS Obsidian Pepper
30469525 Sire: WLK Obsidian King

Suri Judge's Choice - Cheryl Gehly & Jude Anderson
32642667 Eldora's Accoyo Talent by Rockstar 2 Point Farm, LLC Nancy Lindemood

Suri Best Hand - Cheryl Gehly & Jude Anderson
32412208 SSSAR'S Locke's Accoyo Valentino Seed Stock Suri Alpacas Donna Anderson & Richard Walker

Suri Best Lock Formation - Cheryl Gehly & Jude Anderson
32534528 TZ Mont Yuraq The Triple Z Alpaca Farm Mike & Anita Smith

Suri Best Luster - Cheryl Gehly & Jude Anderson
35047063 RRAF Accoyo Kalvin's Maxwell Rodgers' Reserve Alpaca Farm Janet & Bob Rodgers

Suri Best Prepared - Cheryl Gehly & Jude Anderson
32546736 MMALP Mercury Raynay Alpaca Farm, LLC Ray & Candy McMahan

Suri Spirit of the Industry - Cheryl Gehly & Jude Anderson
31510301 WRSR Accoyo Allegiance's Avanti Wild Rose Suri Ranch Patti & Alan Anderson

Bred & Owned High Score in Color Group
Black 35117902 WPR Felina Whistling Pines Ranch Chris & Jess Fredericks

Brown 32753028 DKN Dakini Fiery Cross by Wyuna Dakini Suri Alpacas Michelle Alexander

Fawn 35047063 RRAF Accoyo Kalvin's Maxwell Rodgers' Reserve Alpaca Farm Janet & Bob Rodgers

Light 31510301 WRSR Accoyo Allegiance's Avanti Wild Rose Suri Ranch Patti & Alan Anderson

White 32534528 TZ Mont Yuraq The Triple Z Alpaca Farm Mike & Anita Smith
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Grey 32836295 Golden Spice Girl of Over Home Over Home Alpacas, LLC Allen&Rebecca Rebman/Richard&Carol Reed

Multi 32836325 Calypso of Over Home Over Home Alpacas, LLC Allen&Rebecca Rebman/Richard&Carol Reed

SURI HANDCRAFTER'S SPIN OFF

102B - Spin-Off  Suri  BLACK Yearling (1) Wini Labrecque
1 32426496 Marauder's Black Pearl of MCR McCarty Creek Ranch Kim & Mike Bisceglia

104D - Spin-Off  Suri  BLACK Adult (2) Wini Labrecque
1 31506281 Bindi del Sol Blue Mesa Alpacas, LLC Robert & Louise Hazen
2 31575607 BlueMesa Penny Blue Mesa Alpacas, LLC Robert & Louise Hazen

201A - Spin-Off  Suri  BROWN Juvenile (4) Wini Labrecque
1 35223795 Crazy Pantz Suris of Black Horse Hill Mary Seay
2 35275473 BESAME Ceven Bag End Suri Alpacas of Maine, LLC Jill McElderry-Maxwell
3 35275428 BESAME Kementari Bag End Suri Alpacas of Maine, LLC Jill McElderry-Maxwell
4 32728798 P O P Cochise of MCR McCarty Creek Ranch Kim & Mike Bisceglia

205E - Spin-Off  Suri  BROWN Mature (1) Wini Labrecque
1 31987868 War Valley's Buck Free Radical Ranch Jennifer Leigh Myka

301A - Spin-Off  Suri  FAWN  Juvenile (3) Wini Labrecque
1 32527674 SuCaya's Iggy-Pop SuCaya Farms Onneke O'Brien
2 32017229 Hobbie Hill's Mr Bingley Hobbie Hill Farm LLC David & Louann Zapicchi
3 32426434 Chachapoya's Chachi of MCR McCarty Creek Ranch Kim & Mike Bisceglia

302B - Spin-Off  Suri  FAWN  Yearling (3) Wini Labrecque
1 32654783 Boulder Hill's Zara Boulder Hill Alpacas Margit Korsak
2 32468922 Zena's Peruvian Dash Healing Springs Sound Ranch Leslie & Scott Rebtoy
3 31793551 BlueMesa Amelia Blue Mesa Alpacas, LLC Robert & Louise Hazen

303C - Spin-Off  Suri  FAWN  Two Year Old (1) Wini Labrecque
1 32502008 Zena's Peruvian Prospector Zena Suri Alpacas Kathleen & Tom Callan
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304 D&E - Spin-Off  Suri  FAWN  Adult & Mature (2) Wini Labrecque
1 852217 Golden Accoyo Giselle Heritage Farm Suri Alpacas Tim & Beth Sheets
2 32224047 Kaden's Angel of RTA Rolling Thunder Alpacas RTA George Lossman

401A - Spin-Off  Suri  LIGHT  Juvenile (2) Wini Labrecque
1 32753257 DKN Dakini Echo in the Bone Dakini Suri Alpacas Michelle Alexander
2 32470666 Cleopatra of WHM Whisper Meadows Alpacas Christine Rogers

402B - Spin-Off  Suri  LIGHT  Yearling (5) Wini Labrecque
1 32017236 Hobbie Hill's Isabella Hobbie Hill Farm LLC David & Louann Zapicchi
2 32836271 Boulder Hill's Lennox Boulder Hill Alpacas Margit Korsak
3 32530414 Kent's Peruvian Accoyo Jimbo Lizard Hill Suri Alpacas Kent & Sandy Murray
4 32654790 Boulder Hill's Lorenzo Boulder Hill Alpacas Margit Korsak
5 32168945 Gettysburg's Liz Thorn Suris of Black Horse Hill Mary Seay

403C - Spin-Off  Suri  LIGHT  Two Year Old (2) Wini Labrecque
1 32501995 Zena's Peruvian Countess Jean Zena Suri Alpacas Kathleen & Tom Callan
2 32632989 HFS Celebrate Heritage Farm Suri Alpacas Tim & Beth Sheets

404D - Spin-Off  Suri  LIGHT  Adult (4) Wini Labrecque
1 31896658 Club's Thunderstorm Free Radical Ranch Jennifer Leigh Myka
2 32240832 War Valley's Mona Lisa Free Radical Ranch Jennifer Leigh Myka
3 32107647 BlueMesa Jondalar Blue Mesa Alpacas, LLC Robert & Louise Hazen
4 32224030 Thunderbolt of RTA Rolling Thunder Alpacas RTA George Lossman

501A - Spin-Off  Suri  WHITE  Juvenile (3) Wini Labrecque
1 35275381 BESAME Coll Bad End Suri Alpacas of Maine, LLC Jill McElderry-Maxwell
2 32826219 Boulder Hill's Sabina Boulder Hill Alpacas Margit Korsak
3 35049913 Maya's Mirage Memory M-Acres Farm Robert Figular & Lisa Collura

502B - Spin-Off  Suri  WHITE  Yearling (1) Wini Labrecque
1 35049951 Uno Casanova Memory M-Acres Farm Robert Figular & Lisa Collura

503C - Spin-Off  Suri  WHITE  Two Year Old (4) Wini Labrecque
1 32658798 Ameripaca's Callie Sound of Freedom Farm Willard Burney
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2 32588170 Rainbow Mountains Windwalker Suri Alpacas of Shiloh Farm Gary & Michele Siplivy
3 32648799 Hobbie Hill's Lady Dairymple Hobbie Hill Farm LLC David & Louann Zapicchi
4 32295733 Ameripaca's Copper Glow Sound of Freedom Farm Willard Burney

504D&E - Spin-Off  Suri  WHITE  Adult & Mature (3) Wini Labrecque
1 32295344 Ameripaca's Lalita Sound of Freedom Farm Willard Burney
2 32028249 AABCOASIS Memory M-Acres Farm Robert Figular & Lisa Collura
3 32082081 Knight Train Whisper Meadows Alpacas Christine Rogers

602B - Spin-Off  Suri  GREY  Yearling (1) Wini Labrecque
1 32533613 GLR Pilar Memory M-Acres Farm Robert Figular & Lisa Collura

603C - Spin-Off  Suri  GREY  Two Year Old (1) Wini Labrecque
1 32685374 MMALP Silver Stones Lotus Blue Mesa Alpacas, LLC Robert & Louise Hazen

604D - Spin-Off  Suri  GREY  Adult (1) Wini Labrecque
1 32212808 Toni's Accoyo Argo Lizard Hill Suri Alpacas Kent & Sandy Murray

705E - Spin-Off  Suri  GREY  Mature (1) Wini Labrecque

Suri Spin Off High Score in Color Group
Black 32426496 Marauder's Black Pearl of MCR McCarty Creek Ranch Kim & Mike Bisceglia

Brown 31987868 War Valley's Buck Free Radical Ranch Jennifer Leigh Myka

Fawn 32527674 SuCaya's Iggy-Pop SuCaya Farms Onneke O'Brien

Light 32017236 Hobbie Hill's Isabella Hobbie Hill Farm LLC David & Louann Zapicchi

White 35275381 BESAME Coll Bad End Suri Alpacas of Maine, LLC Jill McElderry-Maxwell

Grey 32685374 MMALP Silver Stones Lotus Blue Mesa Alpacas, LLC Robert & Louise Hazen

Multi 806496 Cperuvian Accoyo Clara 2006 IMPF98 Arcona Alpacas Richard, Maggie, Tom Wilder
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Suri Spin Off Judge's Choice
32826219 Boulder Hill's Sabina Boulder Hill Alpacas Margit Korsak

Column1 Column2 Column3 Column4 Column5

HAND SPUN SKEINS - Advanced, Hand Prepared by Spinner, 2 ply 50% Alpaca

1 Yarn David Armer
2 Yarn David Armer

HAND SPUN SKEINS - Advanced, Hand Prepared by Spinner, 2 ply 100% Suri
1 Yarn David Armer

HAND SPUN SKEINS - Advanced, Hand Prepared by Spinner, Novelty Yarn
1 Novelty Yarn David Armer

HAND SPUN SKEINS - Advanced, Spun from Commercially Prepared Fiber, Novelty Yarn
1 Novelty Yarn David Armer

HAND SPUN SKEINS - Advanced, Spun from Commercially Prepared Fiber, 2 ply 100% Suri
1 Yarn David Armer

HAND SPUN SKEINS - Advanced, Spun from Commercially Prepared Fiber, Single 100% Suri
1 Yarn David Armer

HAND SPUN SKEINS - Advanced, Spun from Commercially Prepared Fiber, 2 ply 50% Alpaca
1 Yarn David Armer

HAND SPUN SKEINS - Advanced, Hand Prepared by Spinner, 2 ply 100% Suri
1 Yarn Jeffrey McNellan

FIBER ARTS - Beginner Adult, All Handiwork 100%, Knit, Accessories
1 Shawl Jodi Thompson

FIBER ARTS - Intermediate, All Handiwork 100%, Crochet, Accessories
1 Shawl Beverly Brehm
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FIBER ARTS - Advanced, All Handiwork 100%, Knit, Accessories
1 Shawl David Armer

FIBER ARTS - Advanced, Partial or Non-Handiwork, Hearth & Home
1 Doll Pam Zawadzki

FIBER ARTS - Junior, Partial or Non-Handiwork, Hearth & Home
1 Afghan Alexa Nunamaker

Judge's Choice Suri Auxiliary Fleece
Shawl Jodi Thompson


